
2025 RGVGCA ALL-VALLEY SHOWCASE

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 327 - 326 = 653 1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 77 - 78 = 155

2 Sharyland Pioneer 341 - 361 = 702 *2 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 77 = 161

3 Sharyland High 363 - 346 = 709 **3 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela) 79 - 82 = 161

4 Mission Veterans Memorial 362 - 358 = 720 4 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 82 - 79 = 161

5 McAllen Memorial 379 - 359 = 738 5 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 81 - 82 = 163

6 McAllen High 391 - 393 = 784 6 Khloe Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 77 - 88 = 165

7 Brownsville Vets Memorial 401 - NS = NT Lauren Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 83 - 82 = 165

8 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 88 = 166

9 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela) 85 - 82 = 167

Breanna Cheatham (Edinburg Vela)- ind 84 - 83 = 167

 * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  March 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  39 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Hot & Windy   88°   13-16 mph

Day 2:  Hot & Breezy   86°   9-12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

7 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 77 - 78 = 155

26 Guiliana Garcia (Edinburg North) 98 - 101 = 199

9 Breanna Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 83 = 167

dnf Ariana Perez (McAllen Memorial) NS - 114 = NT

36 Isabella Mendoza (Sharyland High) 115 - 117 = 232

34 Constanza Sanchez (Sharyland High) 104 - 115 = 219

25 Emilia Cazares (Sharyland High) 82 - 116 = 198



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

3 Amber Martin 79 - 82 = 161 6 Khloe Lopez 77 - 88 = 165

2 Kylee Rocha 84 - 77 = 161 8 Peyton York 78 - 88 = 166

12 Jade Cavazos 79 - 91 = 170 22 Gloria Almaguer 91 - 95 = 186

9 Rita Cruz 85 - 82 = 167 20 Alyssa Mosqueda 95 - 90 = 185

14 Sophia Valadez 89 - 85 = 174 27 Sofia Elizondo 95 - 105 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 326 = 653 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 361 = 702

3rd Sharyland High 4th Mission Veterans Memorial

19 Romina Gomez 95 - 89 = 184 4 Amabely Rodriguez 82 - 79 = 161

18 Sara Akin 87 - 94 = 181 6 Lauren Rodriguez 83 - 82 = 165

24 Miranda Gomez 99 - 91 = 190 32 Marisa Perez 107 - 101 = 208

17 Isabella Garza 90 - 88 = 178 22 Kayla Delgadillo 90 - 96 = 186

11 Briana Maldonado 91 - 78 = 169 33 Savanna Treviño 111 - 104 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 346 = 709 TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 358 = 720

5th McAllen Memorial 6th McAllen High

5 Andrea Juarez 81 - 82 = 163 13 Victoria Zamora 82 - 91 = 173

15 Natalie Morales 91 - 84 = 175 30 Julietta Hinojosa 102 - 100 = 202

27 Sara Rodriguez 106 - 94 = 200 20 Hannah Hamel 96 - 89 = 185

27 Ava Casas 101 - 99 = 200 35 Tania Zamagona 111 - 113 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 359 = 738 TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 393 = 784

7th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

dnf Alexis Silva 104 - NS = NT

dnf Anapaola Nuñez 104 - NS = NT

16 Sofia Guerrero 92 - 85 = 177

31 Taryn Merta 101 - 106 = 207

TEAM TOTAL:  401 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 77 78 155

2 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 84 77 161

3 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 79 82 161

4 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 82 79 161

5 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 81 82 163

6 Khloe Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 77 88 165

Lauren Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 83 82 165

8 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 78 88 166

9 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 85 82 167

Breanna Cheatham (ind) Edinburg Vela 84 83 167

11 Briana Maldonado Sharyland High 91 78 169

12 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 79 91 170

13 Victoria Zamora McAllen High 82 91 173

14 Sophia Valadez Edinburg Vela 89 85 174

15 Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 91 84 175

16 Sofia Guerrero Brownsville Veterans Mem 92 85 177

17 Isabella Garza Sharyland High 90 88 178

18 Sara Akin Sharyland High 87 94 181

19 Romina Gomez Sharyland High 95 89 184

20 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 95 90 185

Hannah Hamel McAllen High 96 89 185

22 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 91 95 186

Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 90 96 186

24 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High 99 91 190

25 Emilia Cazares (ind) Sharyland High 82 116 198

26 Guiliana Garcia (ind) Edinburg North 98 101 199

27 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 95 105 200

Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 106 94 200

Ava Casas McAllen Memorial 101 99 200

30 Julietta Hinojosa McAllen High 102 100 202

31 Taryn Merta Brownsville Veterans Mem 101 106 207

32 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 107 101 208

33 Savanna Treviño Mission Veterans Memorial 111 104 215

34 Constanza Sanchez (ind) Sharyland High 104 115 219

35 Tania Zamagona McAllen High 111 113 224

36 Isabella Mendoza (ind) Sharyland High 115 117 232

dnf Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Mem 104 NS NT

dnf Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans Mem 104 NS NT

dnf Ariana Perez (ind) McAllen Memorial NS 114 NT


